Ry

Helping Stedents

H* | ¢

z §  District School Board of Pasco County

S - 20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

§ Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www pasco.k12 fl.us
Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 794-2111

7271 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

June 15, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agen}c\}' (/\D

RE: Third Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Bid #08-137-LR, Relocation of Hybrid & Concrete Portables — Maintenance Department
Nelson LC (Norn-renewal)
Stephens & Sons House Movers, Inc. (Renewal)

On June 3, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to the
vendors noted. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent of
both parties. The first year of the agreement expired on June 20, 2009. Subsequently, the second
year of the agreement was awarded on May 19, 2009 and covers the period of June 21, 2009
through June 20, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Tim Stephens, President, Stephens & Sons House
Movers, Inc. was contacted to verify his willingness to enter into the third year of the agreement.
As such, Tim Stephens has agreed in writing (attached), to enter into the third of the contract.

Further, Nelson LC chose not to renew their awarded portion of the contract during the second year
renewal process. The relocation of Type IV 24° x 38” with concrete floor will be purchased after
receiving three quotes, depending on the District’s needs.

Therefore, at this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the third year of the agreement
with Stephens & Sons House Movers, Inc. The third year of the contract will cover the period

of June 21, 2010 through June 20, 2011. Should you have any questions regarding this matter,
or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free {0 contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/lmr

Attachments

DistﬁctwidéAccreditaﬁoﬂ R Soumem Assoaanon Ofcg}leges an(; S.dwo]s. R o T T

Date/Time: June 9, 2010; 11:50:00



Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time: June 9, 2010; 11:50:00


Maw 24 10 10:56p Stephens & Sons House Mov 352-521-0132 E.

District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane = Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 « 813/ 794-2221

Pasco Roumty Schoais

Heather Fiorenting, Superintendent unow.pasco.ki2 flus

Depariment of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
818/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

77 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco K12.M.us

BiD RENEWAL REQUEST
BID # 08-137-LR
BID TITLE: Belotation of Hyhrld & Concrete Portables - Maintienance

%,{ £ . S Yes, | agiree to renew Bid # 08-137-LR under the same terms and
conditions as the axisting bid. The third year period shall be from June
21, 2010 through June 20, 2011
Mo, I do not agree to renew Bid # 08-137-LR.

COMPANY NAME: S 7 £ OSfENS G SOMS  [HOUSLE JfROVERS
SIGNATURE: _—Zeaan vf/ /zfﬂr;)/.é.___.

TYPED NAME AND TITLE: __ 7 / M STELHENS LRESIOENT™
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): _ 38 2 5 2/~ (/52

FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): B3 Z 4 2/ -~ O/ 32

EMAIL: _7/MAOVESIT B G MIFIL o (DM

DATE: J‘/ / 2y '// Z22/0

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and slgnature of this bid renewat form, that
neither It nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
deciared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

2043_0 GATOBJ,AME

(813) 794-2234 (PHONE)
(813) 794-2111 (FAX)

District Wide Accredieation » Southem Assoclation of Colleges and Schools



District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane ® Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 © 813/794-2221

Pasca Grunty Schools

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww pasco.RI2flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 7942111

7271 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

May 19, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members &
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent \L

RE: Second Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Bid #08-137-LR, Relocation of Hybrid & Concrete Portables - Maintenance Department
Nelson LC (Non-renewal)
Stephens & Sons House Movers, Inc. (Renewal)

On June 3, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to the
vendors noted. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent of
both parties. The first year of the agreement will expire on June 20, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Tim Stephens, President, Stephens & Sons House
Movers, Inc. was contacted to verify his willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement.
As such, Tim Stephens has agreed in writing (attached), to enter into the second year of the
contract,

Further, Nelson LC chose not to renew their awarded portion of the contract. The relocation of
Type IV 24° x 38’ with concrete floor will be purchased after receiving three quotes, depending on
the District’s needs.

Therefore, at this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the agreement

with Stephens & Sons House Movers, Inc. The second year of the contract will cover the period

estions- regarding this matter,

or 1f I can be of further asmstance please feei free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/Imx District School Beard
of Pasco County
Attachments (4)
MAY 19 2000
Board Approvad

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colieges and Schools



MAY-08-2009 12:14 Nelson: L.C. 407 302 0341 P.G2

District School Board of Pasco County

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 » 813/ 794-2000

Ueather Piorentino, Superintendent win, peeseo.i2fLus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agont

813/ 704-2221 Fex: 813/ 794-2111

7271 774-2227  TDD: 613/ 194-2484

A8/ 524-2221  e-mall kgoodman@pasco.k12 fl.us

March 31, 2009
BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: P8-137-LR
BID TITLL: Relocation of Hybyid and Conexcte Portables
Ye Tagree to ronew 68-137-LR, for the third year, under the some terms and conditiony us the existing

bid. The extension period will hegin on June 21, 2009 and explre on June 20, 2010,
Na,  1do not apree to rencw 08-137-LR.

Company Name: “q"\lglgﬂl ] L-Q,
Signature: _ QD% 'P”AMW . o Date: Sl/%/' / OO’

Typed Name and Tilic: Vl L as i .t.»_,_, S—
~ Telephone (w/area code)!‘lfmj)olz "Ooi LLQ Fax Nurnber (w/area code): L%m - %chp ﬁl /

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN ASAP

By agroeing {o renew, vendor aclmowledges snd agrees to be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act™.
Vendozs conducting business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when
students are present, or {2) have dircel contact wilh students, or (3) have access to ot control of school funds must be
Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resvurces. I any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those
individuals Level 2 fingorprinted 2nd screened by the Districts Human Resource Department prior (o commencement
of services or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Please contact 813/794.2521 (o wrrange for an
appointment. Cosls associated with this background screening are to borne by the vendor. You may access
information regarding this law by reviewing Sections 1012.32 and 1012.463, Florida Statutes, This law became
effective September 1, 2005.

'I'he prospective bidder certifics, by submission and signature of this bid renewal forin, that nefther it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, daclared ineligible, or voluntarily cxcluded
from participation in this fransaction per the provisions of Flarida Statute 2¥7.133(2)a).

PLEASE RETURN TOx: DISURICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Andrea Jackson, Purchasing Assistant
PURCITASTNG DEPARTMENT
20430-GATORLANE

T ARV XA I N, 1
IS U T .I\H‘S’ | il W R 2 & % T )

(813) 794-2258 (PHONE) (813)794-2111 (FAX)

District Wide: Accredieation e Souther Associatlon of GoFeges and Schools v
District Schoot Board
of Pasco County
MAY-08-2009 11:22 362 588 09456 93% P.02

MAY 19 2009

Boasd Appreved

Total P.02



Mar 04 089 10:21p Stephens & Sons House Mov 352-5H21-0132 p.1

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Yand O' Lakes Boulevard © Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 = 813/ 794-2000

Lleather Finrentinn, Superintendent wiw.pascok i flus

Department of Purchasing

Kerdra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agemt

813/ 704-2221  Fux: BRI 704-2111

7271 T74-2221  TDD: 813/ T94-2484

352/ 524.2221  w-mud: kgovdmangdpasco ki28.us

March 2, 2009
BID RENEWAL REQUESY
BID #' ﬂs-i 31—7.“
BID TITLE: Re )

@ I agree to renew 08-137-1.R, for the sccond year, vnder the same terms and condmons a5 the
existing bid. "T'he extension peried will begin on June 21, 2009 and expire on June 26, 2010.

Na, 1 do not agree to renew 08-137-LK.

Company Name: STL/IENS - SOMS  fHOLISE _MOVERS Tl
Signature: _ZMM /m%—— Dale: - \):/ 45/ & 7.

‘T'yped Name and Title: _ 771, 6( EPHLENS /0/2 LESLEEN 7

Telephone (wioren codeli?5 Q) I 2/ ~0/F Z Fax Number (wharea oode)(iﬁ'z) F2/-L2fF 2
DATE DUE: B ; O PURCHASING NO LATER THAN ASAP

By apreeing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrecs (o be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act™,
Vendors conducting business, with the District School Bourd of Pasco County, who will (1) be af the school when
students are present, ar (Z) have dircot contact with students, or (3) have scoess to or control of school fomds must be
Tevel 2 fingorpriated by Iuman Ressrces. If any of the nbove applies to this contraet, you mmst have those
individualy Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Digtricts Human Resouree Depariment prior (0 commencement
ol survices or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Pleasc contact 813/794-2521 to ancange for an
appuiniment. Costs associated with this backgmund gereening arc 1o bome by the vendor. You may access
information regarding this law by rewewmg Scetions 1012.32 and 1012.468, Florida Statutes. "This low became
effective September 1, 2005,

‘The prospoctive bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid rencwal form, that neither it nor its
principals wro presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, decland incligible, or voluntarily excluded
from participation in this transaction per the provigions of Florida Statulc 287.133(2){a).

PLEASE RETVURN 1O DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COTINYY
ATTN: Andrea Jackson, Porchasing Assistant

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

TR GATOR TANE
LAND Y LAKES, ¥1. 34638
(#13) 794.2258 (PFHONE) {813) 794.21 L[ (FAX)

Distsivz Wide Accreditatton » Southern Associanion of Colleges and Schoals

Distriet School Board
of Pasco County

MAY 19 2009

Boaid Approved




Numb.er of Vendoré 168 |

Bid Title Relocation of Hybrid &
' Notified

Concrete Portables —
Maintenance Department

Number of Bids - 18

Bid Number  08-137-LR

) ‘ Distributed -
Date May 2, 2008 Number of Vendors 4
Solicited Bidding

Number of Formal “No 0
Bid” Responses

Date Opened | May 23, 2008

Dafé Boérd June 2, 2008 Funding Source T General

Presentation

Total Savings | $22,268.25 Grand Totalof Bid | $80,241.00

' Recommendation;

.| Recommend acceptance of bid from Stephens & Sons House Movers, Inc. for the relocation of
1 hybrid portables and Nelson LC for the relocation of type IV with concrete floor portables as

| noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible

‘I individual bids meeting written specifications.

[ Term of Contract:

- This bid is for relocation of hybrid and concrete portables “as needed” by the Maintenance

| Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable annually based
upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first year of this contract shall be effective from

:t June 21, 2008 to June 20, 2009.

' Notatlons and Exceptmns

-1 Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the spec1ﬁed
opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are
hereby rejected as late.

BldS Evaluated Bv

Bids Prepared By:
Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasmg Department
LA _ .
Revwwed and Authorized Bv
Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent District Sehool Board
of Pasco County
jﬁﬁ i WW@WWW:

Soard Approved



00 ZE¥'8S 00°2£%'8$

¢ Jo Z ebeg

00°008'8$ 00'008'8%

00°992'9.$

100}} 9}210U0D YUM ,8E X ,pZ A| 2dAL

00°2E2'v$

000LZ'eZLs | 00°Gp8'9%

Hede usye; 1o
2001d BUC Ul POAOW B¢ UED B|YBUCH OF X b

1

A20Hd TVLOL J0Idd 1INA

Joidd TW.LOL 30idd LINN

1aAK

£252€ Td 'AuD 8peQ

NOULdIMDSS0

ALD

LL2EE 14 obien

«80/£79 Bunss|y pieod..

DY afsail €Z.81

NS 4i99 0get}

TLEL-80 # QI

DUl SI9A0Y| 9SNCH SU0S 2 suaydalg

AU SIOACLUSSNOK UoSa0y

S9|qeHO 8j2Iound B PUAAH Jo uonedolpy 131LLL Al

"Wd 0€'Z ® 8002 ‘€2 ABIN ‘ONI

140 J0 ILvd

NOLLYINEVL Qlg ALNNOD OI8Yd J0 Guv0d TO0HIS LOiLSId

ot Pasco County
iUN 03 2008
Board Approved

w?

otetriet Sehioot goard





